

Appellate Court No. H021961

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

MATTHEW PAVLOVICH,	)	Supreme Court No. _____
	)	
Petitioner.	)	
	)	
vs.	)	
	)	
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF	)	Trial Judge: Hon. William J. Elfving
CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF	)	Santa Clara County Superior Court
SANTA CLARA,	)	Trial Court Case No. CV 786804
	)	
Respondent.	)	
	)	
_____	)	
DVD COPY CONTROL ASSOCIATION,	)	
INC.,	)	
	)	
Real Party in Interest.	)	
_____	)	
	)	

---

**PETITION FOR REVIEW AFTER DECISION BY COURT OF APPEAL,  
SIXTH APPELLATE DISTRICT**

---

ALLONN E. LEVY (Bar No. 187251)  
HUBER & SAMUELSON APC  
210 North Fourth Street, Suite 400  
San Jose, CA 95112  
Telephone: (408) 295-7034  
Facsimile: (408) 295-5799

Attorneys for Petitioner  
Matthew Pavlovich

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
I. <u>PETITION FOR REVIEW</u> .....	2
II. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u> .....	2
A. SUMMARY OF REASONS FOR REVIEW.....	3
III. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	5
A. PROCEDURAL FACTS.....	5
B. JURISDICTIONAL FACTS.....	8
1. Situs and Identification of Parties.....	10
2. Factual Summary.....	10
IV. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	14
A. COMPELLING REASONS EXIST FOR THIS COURT TO GRANT THE PETITION FOR REVIEW.....	14
B. THE EXPRESS AIMING REQUIREMENT IN CALDER OUGHT TO PROPERLY BE READ AS REQUIRING AN INTENTIONAL DIRECTION OF CONSEQUENCES AIMED AT A KNOWN PARTY IN THE FORUM STATE.....	19

C. CALIFORNIA OUGHT NOT EXERCISE  
JURISDICTION BASED SOLELY UPON THE  
EXISTENCE OF ALLEGED EFFECTS FELT BY  
INDUSTRIES REPUTED TO EXIST IN CALIFORNIA.....21

V. CONCLUSION.....25

## **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

### **FEDERAL CASES**

<u>Bancroft &amp; Masters Inc. v. Augusta National Inc.</u> (9th Cir.2000), __ F.3d __, 2000 U.S. App. LEXIS 20917, 2000 C.D.O.S 6941, 2000 D.A.R. ....	17, 18
<u>Burger King v. Rudzewicz</u> , (1985), 471 U.S. 462 .....	21,22, 23
<u>Calder v. Jones</u> , (1984) 465 U.S. 783 .....	3,4,15,17, 18, 20, 21, 22
<u>Cybersell, Inc. v. Cybersell, Inc.</u> (9th Cir. 1997), 130 F.3d 414 .....	3,18, 23, 24
<u>Kulko v. Superior Court</u> (1978), 436 U.S. 84 .....	18
<u>Panavision International L.P. v. Toepen</u> (9th Cir 1998), 141 F.3d 1316 .....	3,15 17,18, 20
<u>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson</u> (1980), 444 U.S. 286 .....	22

### **STATE CASES**

<u>Edmunds v. Superior Court</u> (1994), 24 Cal. App. 4th 221 .....	17, 18,24
<u>Goehring v. Superior Court</u> (1998), 62 Cal. App. 4th 894 .....	17,24
<u>Jewish Defense Organization Inc. v. Superior Court</u> (1999), 72 Cal. App. 3d 1427 .....	3,18
<u>Sibley v. Superior Court</u> (1976), 16 Cal. 3d 442 .....	24
<u>Wolf v. City of Alexandria</u> (1990), 217 Cal. App. 3d 541 .....	18

### **STATUTES**

Cal. Civil Code §3426.....	6
----------------------------	---

Cal. Code of Civil Procedure §418.10.....	7
Cal. Evidence Code §350.....	12
Cal. Evidence Code §412.....	12
Cal. Evidence Code §702.....	12
Cal. Evidence Code §800 .....	12
Cal. Evidence Code §§1520-1523.....	12
Cal. Rule of Court 28 .....	8
Cal. Rule of Court 29 .....	14
